
 

All prices are estimated and subject to change without notice 
Updated July 2023 

 

Tuition $480 / Prairie College credit  

Average credit load for most students is 30 credits per year 

  PN Year 1 – 9 Prairie credits ($480/credit) & 35 Red Deer Polytechnic (RDP)credits ($310/credit) 

  PN Year 2 – 10 Prairie credits ($480/credit) & 33 Red Deer Polytechnic (RDP)credits ($310/credit) 

 

 

College Services Fees 

(CSF) 
$32 / credit (In-Person & HyFlex) 

 Includes services such as Student Union, Library, Printing, Internet, Orientation, etc. 

 PN College Services Fees (CSF) are charged per credit (Maximum $480 per semester) 

 RDP CSF $20/credit (RDP Tech/Service Fee $25/credit, RDP Association Fee $102 both fall & winter) 

 

Career Services Fee $369 in Freshman Year (first year) 

 Includes career counselling, resume building, interview skills, etc.  

Graduation Fee $150 due in your graduation year 

 

Room Fall Semester: $1,512 Winter Semester: $1,568 (double occupancy) 

Spring Semester: PN Year 1 $1,568; PN Year 2 $980; PCP $294; Aviation $1,568 

*Students may choose to have a private room (if available) and pay an additional $800 per semester 

Based on Double Occupancy 

Meal Plan Fall Semester: $2,579 Winter Semester $2,675 

Spring Semester: PN Year 1 $1,433; PN Year 2 $1,433; PCP $502; Aviation $1,433  

Program Fees BAM/Christian Formation $60 (charged winter semester) 

BAM/Worship Leading and Music / Diploma in Music & Worship Arts $700 ($350 per semester) 

     Private music lessons and travel are not included 

BAM/Pastoral & BAM/Next Generation $100 (charged in fall semester) 

Bachelor of Theology $60 (charged winter semester) 

Bachelor of Divinity in Business Administration ($100 charge for each BU business course) 

Certificate in Bible (Encounter) $60 (charged winter semester) 

Certificate in Wilderness & Leadership Studies (Explore) $2,000 ($1,000 per semester) 

Diploma in Pastoral $100 (charged in fall semester)  

Diploma in Next Generation Ministry $100 (charged in fall semester)  

Diploma in Bible $60 (charged winter semester) 

Diploma in Digital Media $700 ($350 charged in fall & winter - both years), $635 (materials fee – fall 2023) 

Diploma in Sports Ministry & Management $250 (estimated team fee) 

PN Year 1 $739 ($149 charged Winter, $590 charged Spring semester) 
PN Year 2 $827 ($95 charged Fall, $540 charged Winter, $192 charged Spring) 

 
GlobeTREK (3rd year of BAIS) (cost dependent on internship choice, college credits taken, travel, 

health insurance, vaccinations, food & accommodation) 

 

Course Fees 

 

Some individual courses have fees to cover additional materials, experiences, etc. These fees only 
apply if a student is enrolled in these courses. 

  

International Students 
Schedule of Fees 

2023-2024 
 



 

All prices are estimated and subject to change without notice 
Updated July 2023 

Estimated First Year Cost by Program for Full-Time International Students  

 Program  Tuition & Fees   Room & Board   Total  

Aviation (first year of AAMA, Bible only) $         16,004.00  $         8,430.00  $         24,434.00 

Bachelor of Arts in Intercultural Studies (BAIS)  $        17,305.00   $          8,430.00   $        25,735.00 

BAM/Christian Formation  $        15,769.00   $          8,430.00   $        24,199.00  

Bachelor of Divinity in Business Administration  $        14,308.00   $          8,430.00   $        22,738.00  

BAM/Humanities  $        15,769.00   $          8,430.00   $        24,199.00  

BAM/Worship Leading & Music / Diploma in Worship Arts*  $        18,605.00   $          8,430.00   $        27,035.00  

BAM/Outdoor Leadership  $        17,769.00  $          8,430.00  $        26,199.00 

BAM/Pastoral Care and Leadership  $        15,769.00   $          8,430.00   $        24,199.00  

BAM/Next Generation Ministry  $        15,769.00   $          8,430.00   $        24,199.00  

Bachelor in Workplace Ministry  $        15,769.00   $          8,430.00   $        24,199.00  

Bachelor of Theology  $        15,829.00   $          8,430.00   $        24,259.00  

Certificate in Bible (Encounter)  $        15,979.00   $          8,430.00   $        24,409.00  

Certificate in Musicianship  $        17,779.00   $          8,430.00   $        26,209.00  

Certificate in Outdoor Leadership (Explore)  $        17,919.00   $          8,430.00   $        26,349.00  

Diploma in Bible  $        15,829.00   $          8,430.00   $        24,259.00  

Diploma in Christian Formation  $        16,341.00   $          8,430.00   $        24,771.00  

Diploma in Digital Media  $        15,898.00   $          8,430.00   $        24,328.00  

Diploma in Ministry (PN Year 1)    $        17,129.00    $        11,335.00    $        28,464.00 

Diploma in Ministry (PN Year 2)    $        16,920.00    $        10,747.00    $        27,667.00 

Diploma in Sports Management  $        15,919.00   $          8,430.00   $        24,349.00  

Diploma in Outdoor Leadership (Year 1)  $        17,919.00   $          8,430.00   $        26,349.00  

Diploma in Pastoral Care and Leadership    $        16,154.00   $          8,430.00   $        24,584.00  

Diploma in Next Generation Ministry  $         16,054.00   $          8,430.00   $        24,484.00  

 

PLEASE NOTE: Prior to receiving a student ID card (necessary for meals and dorm access), all students will be required to have a 

minimum credit of $2000 on their student account. The costs listed above do not include the following: 

 Textbooks (Prairie College, Red Deer 

Polytechnic) 

 Digital Media program – software and 

hardware (camera, computer, etc.) 

 Explore program – personal outdoor gear 

 International practicum costs 

 Practical Nurse licensing exams (CPNRE) 

 Pilots Athletics participation 

 

 

 Second Year of Diploma in Worship Arts EP 

Fee will  be $7,755 additional cost 


